

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1578 of 2024

Rohit Kumar @ Karan Singh @ Rohit Singh @ Rohit Kumar Singh
----- Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. --- Respondents

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Appellant : Mr. A. K. Chaturvedy, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, Spl.P.P.
For the NCB : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI

04/01.07.2025 **I.A. No.5068 of 2025**

After some argument, Mr. A. K. Chaturvedy learned counsel for the
appellant seeks permission to withdraw this application.

Permission is accorded.

Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Jay-Rahul/