

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 1578 of 2024

Rohit Kumar @ Karan Singh @ Rohit Singh @ Rohit Kumar Singh

... .. Appellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. The Union of India through Narcotics Control Bureau, Ranchi Zone

... .. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. B. M. Tripathy, Senior Advocate &
Mr. Naveen Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate

For the Respondent : Special P.P.

7/06.04.2026 I. A. No. 4165 of 2026:

Mr. B. M. Tripathy, learned senior counsel for the appellant submits that he shall file a supplementary affidavit to I. A. No. 4165 of 2026 annexing a copy of the various examinations undertaken by the father of the appellant relating to his suffering from chest pain.

List this case on 15.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)