

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1578 of 2024

Rohit Kumar @ Karan Singh
@ Rohit Singh @ Rohit Kumar Singh

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : None.

For the Respondents : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI.

Mr. Bajrang Kumar, A.C. to ASGI

Mr. K. Hari, A.C. to ASGI.

Order No. 08/Dated: 15th April, 2026

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant. Learned ASGI is present.

2. No supplementary affidavit has been filed in terms of the order dated 06.04.2026, as such, the matter is adjourned to be listed on 23.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

April 15, 2026
Sunil/